qualified vendor list in a cumulative amount not to exceed $250,000 per fiscal year.  

BACKGROUND: 

In March of 2019, Banning Electric Utility (BEU) ended its Electrical Engineering contract 
with Leidos Engineering, LLC.  A Request for Qualifications was released through 
PlanetBids on August 8, 2019. Through this release, two hundred forty-one (241) City 
registered vendors as well as five hundred (500) external vendors were directly notified. 
The request for qualifications closed on August 22, 2019 with the five (5) consultants 
listed below responding and submitting proposals by the deadline.